506220632 08/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6267375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZIEL OPTICS, INC	06/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTIFLOW, INC.
Street Address:	7167 JACKSON ROAD
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8438965
Patent Number:	8424234
Patent Number:	8438773
Patent Number:	8935875
Patent Number:	9395158
Patent Number:	9500442
Patent Number:	9752852
Patent Number:	10254532
Patent Number:	10443977
Patent Number:	10247515
Patent Number:	10379495
Application Number:	16446958
Application Number:	16437017

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486476000

Email:michelle.best@dinsmore.comCorrespondent Name:DINSMORE & SHOHL, LLP

Address Line 1: 900 WILSHIRE DRIVE, SUITE 300

PATENT

REEL: 053594 FRAME: 0448

Address Line 4: TRC	Y, MICHIGAN 48084
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209258-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS L. WATHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas L. Wathen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2020
Total Attachments: 5	

source=2020-08-25-Assignment-ScheduleA#page1.tif source=2020-08-25-Assignment-ScheduleA#page2.tif source=2020-08-25-Assignment-ScheduleA#page3.tif source=2020-08-25-Assignment-ScheduleA#page4.tif source=2020-08-25-Assignment-ScheduleA#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Ziel Optics, Inc., a Michigan corporation having an address of 7167 Jackson Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), and Optiflow, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having an address of 7167 Jackson Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee),

WHEREAS, Assignor is the full owner of the rights and title to the patents set forth in the attached Schedule A;

and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents set forth in the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the Agreement and Plan of Merger between Assignor and Assignee, dated December 31, 2019, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful daths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions as set forth in the attached Schedule A, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Utility application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent as set forth in the attached Schedule A, for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation inpart of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor does hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

All practitioners at Customer No. 25006;

And Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of these patents to Assignee;

In testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR, as represented by one of its officers, has signed this instrument this $\frac{12}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$

Optiflow, Inc.

a Michigan corporation

Fred Collin, President

Ziel Optics, Inc.

a Michigan corporation

By: _______ Fred Collin President

CHEDULE A

		(10/202010)	(1)11/2010)	C. C.		
Ziel Optics, Inc.	GRANTED	3314196	16815266.8	HYBRID HOLOGRAPHIC	Europe	47ZIEL13733EP
Ziel Optics, Inc.	GRANTED	10,254,532 4/9/2019	15/189,738 6/22/2016	HYBRID HOLOGRAPHIC SIGHT	United States	47ZIEL13702PA
Ziel Optics, Inc.	PENDING		14826022.7 4/14/2014	GUN SIGHT	Europe	47ZIEL12933EP
Ziel Optics, Inc.	GRANTED	9,752,852 8/25/2016	15/084,813 3/30/2016	GUN SIGHT	United States	47ZIEL12903NA
Ziel Optics, Inc.	GRANTED	9,500,442 9/24/2015	14/331,925 7/15/2014	HOLOGRAPHIC GUN SIGHT	United States	47ZIEL12902PA
Ziel Optics, Inc.	GRANTED	9,395,158 7/19/2016	14/483,726 9/11/2014	MOUNTING DEVICE FOR WEAPON	United States	OPW-12102/47
Ziel Optics, Inc.	GRANTED	8,935,875 1/20/2015	13/656,194 10/19/2012	ARTICULATING MOUNT FOR WEAPON ACCESSORY	United States	OPW-11302/47
Ziel Optics, Inc.	GRANTED	8,438,773 5/14/2013	13/151,926 6/2/2011	ARTICULATING MOUNT FOR WEAPON SIGHT ACCESSORY	United States	OPW-10502/47
Ziel Optics, Inc.	GRANTED	8,424,234 4/23/2013	13/151,901 6/2/2011	ROTATING MOUNT FOR WEAPON SIGHT ACCESSORY	United States	OPW-10402/47
Ziel Optics, Inc.	GRANTED	8,438,965 5/14/2013	12/819,506 6/21/2010	MOUNTING DEVICE FOR WEAPON	United States	OPW-10102/47
OWNER	<u>STATUS</u>	PATENT	APPLICATION		COUNTRY	

Ziel Optics, Inc.	GRANTED	3348950 6/19/2019	EP 18 150 878.9 1/9/2018	BRIGHTNESS CONTROL FOR HOLOGRAPHIC WEAPON SIGHT	Europe	47ZIEL14133EP
Ziel Optics, Inc.	GRANTED	10,379,495 8/13/2019	15/446,715 3/1/2017	GUN SIGHT WITH BRIGHTNESS CONTROL	United States	47ZIEL14102PA
Ziel Optics, Inc.	GRANTED	10,247,515 4/2/2019	15/193,567 6/27/2016	HOLOGRAPHIC SIGHT WITH OPTIMIZED REFLECTION AND IMAGE ANGLES	United States	47ZIEL13902PA
Ziel Optics, Inc.	PUBLISHED		16876901.6 (7/6/2018)	COMBINATION REFLECTIVE AND HOLOGRAPHIC WEAPON SIGHT	Europe	47ZIEL13833EP
Ziel Optics, Inc.	GRANTED	10,443,977 10/15/2019	15/383,417 12/19/2016	COMBINATION REFLECTIVE AND HOLOGRAPHIC WEAPON SIGHT	United States	47ZIEL13802PA
Ziel Optics, Inc.	GRANTED	3314196 (10/23/2019)	16815266.8 (1/11/2018)	HYBRID HOLOGRAPHIC SIGHT	United Kingdom (Great Britain)	47ZIEL13733EP-GB
Ziel Optics, Inc.	GRANTED	3314196 (10/23/2019)	16815266.8 (1/11/2018)	HYBRID HOLOGRAPHIC SIGHT	Netherlands	47ZIEL13733EP-NL
Ziel Optics, Inc.	GRANTED	3314196 (10/23/2019)	16815266.8 (1/11/2018)	HYBRID HOLOGRAPHIC SIGHT	France	47ZIEL13733EP-FR
Ziel Optics, Inc.	GRANTED	3314196 (10/23/2019)	16815266.8 (1/11/2018)	HYBRID HOLOGRAPHIC SIGHT	Germany	47ZIEL13733EP-DE

Ziel Optics, Inc.	PUBLISHED		16/437,017 6/11/2019	HOLOGRAPHIC GUNSIGHT WITH LOW PROFILE COLLIMATOR	United States	47ZIEL15102PA
Ziel Optics, Inc.	PUBLISHED		16/446,958 6/20/2019	HOLOGRAPHIC WEAPON SIGHT WITH PARABOLIC REFLECTOR	United States	47ZIEL14302PA
Ziel Optics, Inc.	GRANTED	602018000139.5 GRANTED	EP 18 150 878.9 1/9/2018	"BRIGHTNESS CONTROL FOR HOLOGRAPHIC WEAPON SIGHT	Germany	ZIEL-14133EP-DE

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/25/2020 REEL: 053594 FRAME: 0454